
07/07/2023

Lockton Affinity, LLC

800-496-0288 913-652-7599Lockton Affinity, LLC

P. O. Box 879610
Kansas City, MO 64187-9610

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS, STATE COUNCIL OF
MISSISSIPPI
PO Box 5489

Brandon, MS  39047-5489

A X LFR-GL-29000000-02 08/01/2023 08/01/2024

X

3,000,000

3000000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

20000

2212013

Catholic Diocese of Jackson

237 East Amite

X

PO Box 2248

Jackson, MS 39225-2248

Knight of Columbus Councils of Mississippi to use the Catholic Diocese of Biloxi and the Catholic Diocese of Jackson
for various events during the policy term.
Catholic Diocese of Biloxi, Bishop Louis F. Kihneman III, Diocese of Jackson, Bishop Joseph R Kopacz is an additional Insured,
per the terms, conditions and exclusions of the referenced general liability policy.

X

Knights of Columbus Councils:
802, 848, 1034, 1244, 1522, 1583, 1605, 1908, 2134, 2180, 2945, 2969, 4472, 4898, 5267, 5556, 6592, 6765, 6872, 7087, 7120,
7211, 7854, 7910, 7915, 7974, 8038, 8054, 8285, 8760, 8848, 8912, 9094, 9124, 9234, 9409, 9543, 9673, 9958, 10216, 10443,
10499, 10901, 11541, 11904, 11934, 11995, 12271, 12331, 13471, 13502, 14051, 15121, 15131, 15155, 15382, 16433

Physical & Sexual Abuse

Molestation Liability

Occurrence
Aggregate

A LFR-GL-29000000-02 08/01/2023 08/01/2024 $500,000
$500,000

Nova Casualty Co 42552

45569144 2212013


