

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/07/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).								
PRODU				CONTACT NAME: Lockton Affinity, LLC PHONE [A/C, No, Ext): 800-496-0288 E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
	on Affinity, LLC Box 879610							
	s City, MO 64187-9610		INS	NAIC#				
				INSURER A : Nova Cast	42552			
INSURE				INSURER B :				
	HTS OF COLUMBUS, STATI ISSIPPI	COUN	CIL OF	INSURER C:				
	ox 5489			INSURER D :				
Bran	don, MS 39047-5489			INSURER E:				
DI ai.				INSURER F:				
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:								
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBP		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
A X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	х	LFR-GL-29000000-02	08/01/2023	08/01/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000	
	CLAIMS MADE TO COLIR					DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$1,000,000	

LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
A	х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	х		LFR-GL-29000000-02	08/01/2023	08/01/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 20000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000
	GEN	'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$3,000,000
	х	POLICY PRO- LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 3000000
		OTHER:							\$
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
		ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$
		DED RETENTION \$							\$
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Man	CERMEMBER EXCLUDED?	117.7					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	If yes DES	, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
A	Phy	rsical & Sexual Abuse			LFR-GL-29000000-02	08/01/2023	08/01/2024	Occurrence	\$500,000
	Mol	estation Liability						Aggregate	\$500,000
		,							

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Knight of Columbus Councils of Mississippi to use the Catholic Diocese of Biloxi and the Catholic Diocese of Jackson for various events during the policy term.

Catholic Diocese of Biloxi, Bishop Louis F. Kihneman III, Diocese of Jackson, Bishop Joseph R Kopacz is an additional Insured, per the terms, conditions and exclusions of the referenced general liability policy.

Knights of Columbus Councils:

802, 848, 1034, 1244, 1522, 1583, 1605, 1908, 2134, 2180, 2945, 2969, 4472, 4898, 5267, 5556, 6592, 6765, 6872, 7087, 7120, 7211, 7854, 7910, 7915, 7974, 8038, 8054, 8285, 8760, 8848, 8912, 9094, 9124, 9234, 9409, 9543, 9673, 9958, 10216, 10443, 10499, 10901, 11541, 11904, 11934, 11995, 12271, 12331, 13471, 13502, 14051, 15121, 15131, 15155, 15382, 16433

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION			
Catholic Diocese of Jackson 237 East Amite	2212013	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
237 East Amile					
PO Box 2248		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
Jackson, MS 39225-2248		Fath D. Charuce			

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.